Julius Bär

JULIUS BAER MOBILE APP

Activation guide for e-Banking users

(1) Search and download the Julius Baer Mobile App on your mobile device (tablet or smartphone). The app is needed to log in to e-Banking or Mobile Banking.



Please visit our e-Banking website if you are unable to access Google Play.

(2) Open the Julius Baer Mobile App on your mobile device and select your domicile.



3 Select Activate E-Services.



12:22 -...I 🗟 12:22 Julius Bär WELCOME TO Terms of use Your Wealth Manager 1. AGREEMENT ACTIVATE E-SERVICES diately ACCESS MARKET LINK you interested in financial news by Julius Baer? EXPLORE CONTACT CANCEL +41 (0) 58 888 11 11

(4) Read and accept Terms of use.



Please consult the e-Banking user quide on our website if you are already using the Julius Baer Mobile App in other booking centres or for another service.

7 Define your device name.

PLEASE ENTER A DEVICE NAME

Cancel

(5) Enter your User ID and Password.



(8) Enter the activation code



6 Create new password if requested.



 Activate TouchID/Fingerprint (Android and iOS) or Face ID (iOS).



 Activation is complete. You can now log in to e-Banking or Mobile Banking.



Some restrictions might apply due to place of residency or services ordered.



The Julius Baer Mobile App can be used on tablets, smartphones with iOS and Android. The following mobile devices and operating systems are supported: iPhone 5s and higher with iOS 12 and higher, iPad Air and higher with iOS 12 and higher. Android smartphones/ tablets with OS 7 and higher. Touch ID, Face ID and Fingerprint can only be used if they are supported by the system and are activated in the phone settings.

E-CHANNELS SERVICE CENTRE:

+852 2869 3038 (HK) | +65 6739 3838 (SG) | Monday to Friday, 9 am to 6 pm (SGT/HKT) https://www.juliusbaer.com/ebanking-asia

IMPORTANT LEGAL INFORMATION

The information expressed in this document were produced by Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd. as of the date of writing and are subject to change without notice. This document is intended for **information purposes only and does not constitute an offer**, a recommendation or an invitation by, or on behalf of, Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd. or of its subsidiaries or affiliated companies (Julius Baer) to make any investments, to buy or sell any securities, securities-based derivatives or other products or to participate in any trading strategy in any jurisdiction.

The use of e-banking services, as well as this document is subject to the terms and conditions as notified to you by Julius Baer from time to time in writing (including without limitation where applicable Julius Baer's account opening documents and the accompanying terms and conditions, or any other terms and conditions agreed with Julius Baer from time to time). Julius Baer makes no guarantee, warranty or representation that any data provided, downloaded or accessible via e-banking platform(s) will be fit for purpose or use, continuously available or compatible with any systems.

Services and/or products mentioned in this document may not be suitable for all recipients and may not be available in all countries. Clients of Julius Baer are kindly requested to get in touch with the local Julius Baer entity in order to be informed about the services and/or products available in such country.

This document has been prepared without taking account of the objectives, financial situation or needs of any particular investor. Julius Baer does not accept liability for any loss arising from the use of this document.

This document **shall only be for the personal use of the intended recipient** and shall not be redistributed to any third party, unless Julius Baer gives their approval. This document is not directed to any person in any jurisdiction where (by reason of that person's nationality, residence or otherwise) such documents are prohibited.

Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China ("Hong Kong SAR"): This publication has been distributed in Hong Kong by and on behalf of, and is attributable to Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd., Hong Kong Branch, which holds a full banking licence issued by the Hong Kong Monetary Authority under the Banking Ordinance (Chapter 155 of the Laws of Hong Kong SAR). Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd., Hong Kong Branch is also a registered institution under the Securities and Futures Ordinance (SFO) (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong SAR) licensed to carry on Type 1 (dealing in securities), Type 4 (advising on securities) and Type 9 (asset management) regulated activities with Central Entity number AUR302. This publication must not be issued, circulated or distributed in Hong Kong other than to 'professional investors' as defined in the SFO. The contents of this publication have not been reviewed by the Securities and Futures Commission nor by any other regulatory authority. Any references to Hong Kong in this document/publication shall mean the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China. If you have any queries concerning this publication, please contact your Hong Kong relationship manager. Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd. is incorporated in Switzerland with limited liability.

Singapore: This publication is distributed in Singapore from Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd., Singapore branch, and is available for accredited investors or institutional investors only. This publication does not constitute an 'advertisement' as defined under Section 275 or 305 respectively of the Securities and Futures Act, Cap. 289 of Singapore (the 'SFA'). This publication has not been reviewed by and is not endorsed by the Monetary Authority of Singapore ('MAS'). Any document or material relating to the offer or sale, or invitation for subscription or purchase, of securities or investment funds (i.e. collective investment schemes) may not be circulated or distributed, nor may such securities or investment funds be offered or sold, or be made the subject of an invitation for subscription or purchase, whether directly or indirectly, to persons in Singapore other than (i) to an institutional investor under Section 274 or 304 respectively of the SFA, (ii) to a relevant person (which includes an accredited investor), or any person pursuant to Section 275(1A) or 305(2) respectively, and in accordance with the conditions specified in Section 275 or 305 respectively of the SFA, or (iii) otherwise pursuant to, and in accordance with the conditions of, any other applicable provision of the SFA. In particular, for investment funds that are not authorised or recognised by the MAS, units in such funds are not allowed to be offered to the retail public; any written material issued to persons as aforementioned in connection with an offer is not a prospectus as defined in the SFA and, accordingly, statutory liability under the SFA in relation to the content of prospectuses does not apply, and investors should consider carefully whether the investment is suitable for them. Please contact a representative of Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd., Singapore branch, with respect to any inquiries concerning this publication. Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd. (UEN - T07FC7005G) is incorporated in Switzerland with limited liability.

United States: NEITHER THIS DOCUMENT NOR ANY COPY THEREOF MAY BE SENT, TAKEN INTO OR DISTRIBUTED IN THE UNITED STATES OR TO ANY US PERSON.

© Julius Baer Group, 2021

E-CHANNELS SERVICE CENTRE:

+852 2869 3038 (HK) | +65 6739 3838 (SG) | Monday to Friday, 9 am to 6 pm (SGT/HKT) https://www.juliusbaer.com/ebanking-asia